
From: Oldroyd, Shelby Q.
To: Whittington, Karl; Stephens, Gabrielle
Cc: Steinmetz, Brad; Haddad, Deborah; Vankeerbergen, Bernadette; Hilty, Michael
Subject: History of Art 2301
Date: Friday, December 11, 2020 2:10:00 PM

Good afternoon,
 
On Wednesday, December 2, the Arts and Humanities 1 Panel of the ASC Curriculum Committee reviewed
a course change request for History of Art 2301.
 
The Panel unanimously approved the request with one contingency and one recommendation:

Contingency: Use the latest disability statement, which can be found on page 14 of the Curriculum
and Assessment Operations Manual
https://asccas.osu.edu/sites/default/files/ASC_Curriculum_and_Assessment_Operations_Manual.pdf
Recommendation: Include dates in the course schedule.

I will return History of Art 2301 to the department queue via curriculum.osu.edu in order to address the
Panel’s request.
 
Should you have any questions about the feedback of the Panel, please feel free to contact Brad
Steinmetz (faculty Chair of the A&H1 Panel; cc’d on this e-mail), or me.
 
Best wishes,
Shelby
 
Shelby Oldroyd
Curriculum and Assessment Assistant
College of Arts and Sciences
154E Denney Hall, 164 Annie & John Glenn Ave.
Columbus, OH 43210
Phone: 614-292-6248
http://asccas.osu.edu
 

mailto:oldroyd.2@osu.edu
mailto:whittington.78@osu.edu
mailto:stephens.182@osu.edu
mailto:steinmetz.25@osu.edu
mailto:haddad.2@osu.edu
mailto:vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu
mailto:hilty.70@osu.edu
https://asccas.osu.edu/sites/default/files/ASC_Curriculum_and_Assessment_Operations_Manual.pdf
https://email.osu.edu/owa/redir.aspx?C=NkQFMR8N73uMj5OvTivbUvp7CVD6_5-JtUSvMr5Nnwh2ykFNswzVCA..&URL=http%3a%2f%2fasccas.osu.edu%2f

